21 Briggs Street

#8203 18 SIIVM_MVIKEH

	RECCMMENDATIONS	LOCATION 21 3 reps
INSPECTUR	The part of the pa	GWNER C. F. C.
	<u> </u>	, /
OTICE OF HOU	SING CONDITIONS HE Expired	EARING NUTICE FINAL NUTICE Expired issued Expired
162-8-75	12275	
7.	÷.	I recommend the following action:
12/76 MG	<u> </u>	"POSTING RELEASE"
	SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation in Pr	·
31.7	Time Extended To	Marie March
	Time Extended To	and the second
	Time Extended To)
	UNSATISFACTURY Progress Send "HEARING NOTICE"	"FINAL NOTICE"
	"NOTICE TO VACATE" POST Entire	
1 17 y	PUST Dwelling Units	
	UNSATISFACTORY Progress Request "LEGAL ACTION" Be Taken	
1/12 1	INSPECTOR'S REMARKS:	-Cfc
	The same of the sa	
	21 → 3 · γ	
	The state of the s	The special section of the section o
	INSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECTOR:	10 Table 1 Tab
\$ \$ \$	E STOLEN TO THE CONTRACT OF TH	The state of the s
	A COM COM CONTRACTOR OF THE CO	The state of the s

是是是是是

rj.

COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND

Health Department - Housing Inspections Division

Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448

Ms. Catherine Feanay

21 Briggs Steet
Portland, Maine 04102

/February 13, 1976 .

Dear ""	Faeney:
A re-inspe by Housing	ction of the premine the premi
the Munici	certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation of pal Codes relating to good conditions as described in our "Notice of nditions" dated
	for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and ousing for all Portland residents.
	In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every five years. Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during the said five year period, the grat regular
	inspection of this property is scheduled for
	Sincerely yours,

Chief of Housing Inspections

'.DN: rl

CERTIFICATE

O F

COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND Health Department - Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448 Ms. Cetherine Feaney 21 Briggs Steet

Portland, Maine 04102

February 13, 1976

21 Briggs Street, Portland, Haine 57-J-5 Re: Premises located at Dear Ms. Feeney: February 10, 1976 A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on by Housing Inspector This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions as described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

> In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every five years. Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during the said five year period, the next regular inspection of this property is scheduled for

> > Sincerely yours,

David C. Bittenbender Health Director

Chief of Housing Inspections

LDK: ri

CERTIFICATE

COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND
Health Department - Housing Inspections Division
Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448
His Catherine Feeney
21 Briggs Steet
Portland, Maine C4102

February 13, 1976

ه '_منا	ses located at
ear	Teensy: February 10, 1976
re-inspe	ction of the premines woted above was made on
his is to	certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation of pal Codes relating (102807) ing conditions as described in our "Notice of Inditions" dated
	for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and nousing for all Portland residents.
	In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every five years. Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during the said five year period, the said tree inspection of this property is scheduled for

Devid C. Bittenbender Health Director

Chief of Housing Inspections

Inspector

LOMET

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

Me. Catherine Feeney 2% Briggs Streat Portland, Maine 04102

Health Department - Housing Division Telephone 775-5451 - Extension 448.

Dear Ms. Feeney:

CITY OF PORTLAND

Portland, An examination was made of the premises at 1 Briggs STreet
Maine, by Housing Inspector Gough . Violations of
to housing conditions were found as described in detail below. Violations of Municipal Codes relating

Your cooperation will help this Department in its goal to maintain all Portland residents in decent, safe and sanitary housing.

Sincerely yours,

	nevid C. Bigrenbender Heaven Director
	200 g. hayes
	Inspector Chief of Housing Inspections
	WINIMIM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" - SECTIONS
^	CHEN WALL PRINCE

2) Replace the rotted treads - first floor rear porch Replace the missing bolusters - first floor rear porch Replace-the-rotted-bulkheed-dour-Accomplish a general clean-up-of the celler by properly disposing of all Knelose-open-junction box - celler-Kepair or replace the main fuse boxes - celler-Sinuad Ploor

1/4 48. - Netermine the reason and remedy the condition that causes signs of leakage on the living room wall.

2 | 449: Replace the missing light fixture - bathroom ceiling.

2 | 11. Replace the missing planter - bathroom wall.

continued -

The transmitted by the same of the same of

21 Briggs Street - continued

Third Places to the bathroom.	HIVY
-------------------------------	------

INSPECTION RECORD Ĵ TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY O ACTION TAKEN (INCLUDE PERSONS CONTACTED) CONDITIONS FOUND MC

· 我们是我们的我们,我们就是我们的人,我们就是我的人的人,我们就是我们的人,我们就是我们的人,我们就是我们的人,我们就是我们的人,我们就是我们的人,我们就是我 cas. Los. CERTIFICATE O F C O M P L I A N C E Date: January 22, 1982 CITY OF PORTLAND Department of Urban Development Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 311 - 312 Mr. Peter J. Marion Box 554 Gray, Maine 04037 Re: Premises located at 21 Briggs St. 57-J-6 Dear Mr. Marion: A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on 1-22-82 by Housing Inspector Merlin Leary . This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions as described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated __July 25,1980 _____. Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents. In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every to inspect each residential building at least once every five years. Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during the said five-year period, the next are the said five-year period. January 1987 . Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development Officer - Leary imr

ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION

City of Portland	
Department of Urban Develop	
Housing Inspections Division	
Telephone: 775-5451 - Ext.	31.1. =. 312
Ma Dahan I Mandan	OK
Mr. Peter J. Marion Box 554	
	me
Gray, Maine 04037	
Re: Premises located at	DATA /-22-f7
	21 3/2 ggs -51., -rort dand, Me. 57-0-5 NDP
Dear Mr. Marion:	
Want and bounds make 62 of the	
inspector Leary	t as a result of a telephone conversation between yourself
Conditions"	, regarding our "Notice of Housing
	ses resulted in the decision noted below.
at the above referred premi	ses resulted in the decision noted below.
v Expiration time ex	tended to assess an arder to
complete the work	tended to August 17, 1981 in order to in progress to correct the remaining 6 Housing
Code violations as	listed on attached Notice of Housing
Conditions.	
	·
Notice modified as	follows:
Places notify this office i	f all violations are corrected before the above
. Please notify this office i	f all violations are corrected before the above
Please notify this office i mentioned dates, so that a	f all violations are corrected before the above "Certificate of Compliance" may be issued.
Please notify this office i mentioned dates, so that a	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued.
Please notify this office i mentioned dates, so that a	f all violations are corrected before the above "Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours,
Please notify this office i mentioned dates, so that a	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours,
Please notify this office i mentioned dates, so that a	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued.
Please notify this office i mentioned dates, so that a	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr.
Please notify this office i mentioned dates, so that a	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director of Planning and Urban
Please notify this office i mentioned dates, so that a	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director of Planning and Urban Development
Please notify this office i mentioned dates, so that a	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director of Planning and Urban Development
mentioned dates, so that a	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director of Planning and Urban Development By Lyle D. Noyes
Please notify this office i mentioned dates, so that a	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director of Planning and Urban Development
In Attendance:	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director of Planning and Urban Development By Lyle D. Noyes
In Attendance:	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director of Planning and Urban Development By Lyle D. Noyes
In Attendance:	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director of Planning and Urban Development By Lyle D. Noyes
In Attendance: Mr. Marion Merlin Leary	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director of Planning and Urban Development By Lyle D. Noyes
In Attendance:	"Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director of Planning and Urban Development By Lyle D. Noyes



HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Mr. Peter J. Marion

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Irving

21 Briggs Street, Portland, Maine 57-J-6 NDP Notice of Hearing dated July 1, 1981 Continued:

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF "CHAPTER 307 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES -SEC.(S) MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" AND MUST BE CORRECTED.

-missing_railing. SECOND FLOOR

5 BATHROOM - ceiling missing tiles.

FHIRD FLOOR
#6. KITCHEN, DATHROOM, MIDDLE-BEDROOM-AND DEN - windows - leaking conditions

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

We suggest you contact the City of Portland Building Inspection Department, 389 Congress Street, Tel. 775-5451 - to determine if any of the items listed above require a building or alteration permit.

REINSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS		LOCATIO	21 Brigg	of the second	
<u> C</u>		PROJECT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
INSPECTOR LOGNY		OWNER			
INSPESSION OF COMME					
TOWN TWO CONDUCTIONS	! HEARING	NOTICE	FINAL	NOTICE	
NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS Issued Expired	Issued	Expired	<u>Issued</u>	Expired	
7-181 10-1-81	J				<u> </u>
A reinspection was made of th	e above premise	s and I recommen	d the following	ig actic	<u> </u>
DATE /LL VIOLATIONS /-2257 / Joend "CERTIFICA	TOTAL THE PARTY AND DE	OUT TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OW	"POSTI	ING RELEASE"	
SATISFACTORY Re	habilitation in	Progress			2
Time Extended T					
Time Extended 1					
Time Extended	ro:				
UNSATISFACTORY Send "HEARING	Progress NOTICE"		"FINAL	NOTICE"	and the second s
NOTICE TO VACA	TE				
POST Entire POST Dwelling	linits				
UNSATISFACTORY "LEGAL ACTION"					
"LEGAL ACTION" /-22-62 INSPECTOR'S PEN	47/1	1 with the	in love	ekr =1	
INSPECTOR'S FEE	ARKS:				
		ر المراجع المر المراجع المراجع			
		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
	.,,				
Name and Address of the Control of t					
					
			* ****** *****************************		
INSTRUCTIONS T	O INSPECTOR:				
-					
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		
,		بخدرون المراهدين بسوي والمراهدين			

ENTERNA DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSIO

Sign

The state of the s

ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION City of Portland
Department of Urban Development
Housing Inspections Division Date <u>July 15, 1981</u> Telephone: 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 312 Mr. Peter J. Marion Box 554 Gray, Maine 04037 Re: Premises located at 21 Briggs St., Portland, Me. 57-J-6 NDP Dear Mr. Marion: You are hereby notified that as a result of a telephone conversation between yourself & inspector Leary July 14, 1981, regarding our "Notice of Housing Conditions" at the above referred premises resulted in the decisic sed below. Expiration time extended to August 17, 1981 in order to complete the work in progress to correct the remaining 6 Housing Code violations as listed on attached Notice of Housing Conditions. Notice modified as follows: Please notify this office if all violations are corrected before the above mentioned dates, so that a "Certificate of Compliance" may be issued. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr.
Director of Planning and Urban Development Lyle D. Noyes Inspection Services Division In Attendance: Mr. Marion Merlin Leary

Encl. jmr

with the starting of the starting

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CRUIT WARRANTING THE REPORT

BBC--DU

CITY OF PORTLAND Department of Urban Development Housing Inspections Division Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 312

Ch.-El.-Lot: 57-3-6. Location: 21 Briggs Street Project: CP-DP Issued: July 25, 17:0 October 25, 17:0

Er. Peter J. Darion Box 554 Gray, Haine 04^37

Dear 'm. harion:

An examination was made of the premises at 21 hours Street Violations of Municipal Portland, Maine by Housing Inspector Colin Lang. Violations of Mt Codes relating to housing conditions were found as described in detail below.

In accordance with provisions of the above mentioned Codes, you are requested to . You may contact this compliance with Code Standards. Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this Notice.

Your cooperation will help this Department in its goal to maintain all Portland residents in decent, safe and sanitary housing.

Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Urban Development

Inspector erlin heary

Lyle D. Noyes Housing Code Administrator

ection(s) 3-6
3-6
3-4
3-a
3 - a
3-5
3¢

CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH ON SAPLAY OF THE OCCUPANT. OF THE STHEATERS.

We summent you contact the City of Portland Sullain, Inspection Department, 3. Concress Street, Tel. 7/5-7/451 - to determine if any of the items listed above require a building or ulteration permit.

```
Complete items 1 2 and 1 "RETURN TO" space on Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on
       SENDER
ß
                  reverse
            ollowing service is requested (check one)
           Show to whom and date delivered
             how'ry whom, date, and address of delivery
           RESTRICTED DELIVERY
              to whom and date delivered.
            RESTRICTED DELIVERY
            Show to whom, date, and address of delivery $
             (CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
       2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
       Mr. Peter J. Marion
         ox 554
                             04037
                 Maine
    RECEIPT, REGISTERED.
        S. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION:
                                                  INSURED NO.
                             CERTIFIED NO.
         REGISTERED NO.
                            6028817
               (Always obtain signature of addresses or agent)
         I have received the article described above.
                                            ☐ Authorized agent
          SIGNATURE
      INSURED
                        DELIVERY
               DATE OF
                           8
           5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)
                                                            6
       AND
                                                            981
        CERTIFIED
            6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:
                                                    17 GPO · 1978-272-932
```

P35 6028817

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

- 1-	George George George Gray, Maine 04	037
CONSULT PO	SHOW TO WHOM, DATE AND ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH RESTRICTED DELIVERY WITH	21. Briggs St Irving
PS Form 3800, A	POSTAGE AND FEEG ARK OR DATE	

L c grill

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT HOUSING INSPECTIONS DIVISION

NOTICE OF HEARING

DATE: July 1, 1981

Mr. Peter J. Marion Box 554 Gray, Maine 04037

Re: Premises located at 21 Briggs Street 57-J-6

Because of your failure to comply with previous NOTICES, you are herfby invited to appear in Room 315, City Hall, 389 Congress Street, Portland, to show cause why Maine at 9:00 on July 14, 1981 to show cause why legal action should not be taken against you for violations of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions at the above referred legal action should not be taken against you for violations of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions at the above referred premises, as described more fully in the attached copy of the original NOTICE received by you on or about July 25, 1980 NOTICE received by you on or about July 25, 1980

FAILURE TO APPEAR MAY RESULT IN PROSECUTION

Please notify this office at once if you have corrected all violations before the above noted hearing date. Telephone 775-5451 Extension 311 -318.

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development

Lyle DV

Inspection Services Division

Hugh Irving (4) Code Enforcement

Enclosure

jmr

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Mr. Peter J. Marion

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Irving

21 Briggs Street, Portland, Maine 57-J-6 NDP Notice of Hearing dated July 1, 1981 Continued:

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF "CHAPTER 307 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES - S MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" AND MUST BE CORRECTED.	EC. (5)
 REAR PORCH - missing railing. FIRST & THIRD FLOOR REAR PORCH - floors - rotted and broken decking. RIGHT MIDDLE CELLAR - floor - drain cover missing. REAR CELLAR - foundation - missing mortar. 	3-d 3-d 3-a 3-a
SECOND FLOOR 5. BATHROOM - ceiling - missing tiles.	3-b
THIRD FLOOR #6. KITCHEN, BATHROOM, MIDDLE BEDROOM AND DEN - windows - leaking conditions around skylights.	3 - c
A - MED TOUG	AC TUE

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

We suggest you contact the City of Portland Building Inspection Department, 389 Congress Street, Tel. 775-5451 - to determine if any of the items listed above require a building or alteration permit.

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CITY OF PORTLAND Department of Urban Development Housing Inspections Division Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 312

Location: 21 Briggs Street Project: NCP-NDP Issued: July 25, 1980 Expired: October 25, 1980

Ch.-Bl.-Lot: 57-J-6

Mr. Peter J. Marion Box 554 Gray, Maine 04037

An examination was made of the premises at 21 Briggs Street Violations of Municipal An examination was made of the premises at 21 Briggs Street Violations of Mt Portland, Maine by Housing Inspector Merlin Leary Codes relating to housing conditions were found as described in detail below. Dear Mr. Marion:

In accordance with provisions of the above mentioned Codes, you are requested to In accordance with provisions of the above mentioned codes, you are requested to recent these defects on or before October 25, 1980

Office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule if you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time. We will assume the repairs to be in progress if we do not hear from you within ten days from this date and, on reinspection within the time set forth shows will anticipate that the premises have been brought into You may contact this we do not near from you within ten days from this date and, on reinspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards. Please contact this office if you have any questions

Your cooperation will help this Department in its goal to maintain all Portland regarding this Notice. residents in decent, safe and sanitary housing.

Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Urban Development

Inspector 11/w

Lyle D. Noves Housing Code Administrator

Merlin Lea	ry (NOUSZIIG	Section(s)
FYISTING VIOLATION	S OF CHAPTER 307 - "M	MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSIN	3-d
1. REAR PORCH - P.	eplace missing railing D REAR FORCH - floors CELLAR - floor - insta foundation - replace	repair/replace rotted and	broken 3-d 3-a 3-a
SECOND FLOOR	iling - replace missi	ng tiles.	3-b
THIRD FLOOR	TOOM MIDDLE BEDROOM	AND DEN - windows - remedy 1	WITH ASTERISKS, AS THE

** WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

We suggest you contact the City of Portland Building Inspection Department, 389 Congress Street, Tel. 775-5451 - to determine if any of the items listed above require a building on alteration pormit or alteration permit.

City of Portland

for the factor

DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION

Housing Inspection Division

STRUCTURE INSPECTION SCHEDULE 1) Insp. Name

2) Insp. Date 7-2/40 | 12) House No. 5)Assr's:Chart 6)Bl. 7)Lot 8)Census: Tract 9)Blk
5)Direct. 16)Street Name

M3+/04 10) Insp. 11) Form
17) St. Design
19) Statu. 20) Bldg's Rat. 18)Owner or Agent:

21)Address: BOX 554 ABO 3

22) City and State: Grav. Nathy							
22) City and State: Gray, Mainy					7.in (ode: ard	377 TORE
22) D. 15-16-10() O. D. 11 10-10					- Gaby	30de. 73-77	15:////
23)D.Units 24)Occ.D.U.s 25)Rm.Units 26)Occ.R.U.s 27)No.Occupants	28)Com'1	11. 12	9)R1do	Tuno	301C+	14 - 121 \ O	。可以为了外的现代。
2000			<u> </u>	TABE!	. المارين سيار ليد	es Ol)Const	Mat. 32)0.Bs
33)C, H. 34)Phoro 35)Zoned For 36)Actual Land Use 37)D.D. 38)Lks.	Ad Reb E	200	39)Dis	3 1/0		1/00	dillo
	, No X	96.	39)UIS	P• 4U)	Closing	Date	(17) (新) [7]
VIOI.		┝╼┵	1		 		
No. Remedy Cond. Violation Description	P1.	١	Room	Area		Code Sect.	Viol.
	No.	Loc.	Type	Type	Party	Viol.	kem.Date
1 RE. MI. Tailing			1 70.	1	_		* ***, **
* RO PO !	-	RE	Po	L	2_	3%	
2 TRE TOR Dectino	11/		-	-//		, ,	
700 2000 100		RE	78	FLS	2	3/)	
3 /N /) rain Cover	1						, A.
3 /1 Stain Cover	i	RIM	CE	FL.	2	3/2	3
4 PE MI MONTAL				/_/-		27.52	N for
4 PE MI Mortal	1 1	RE	7	FO	2.	37	
				J-U		377	
	1 1						-
	1 1						
	 -						
	i i	1			į		
	1 1	- 1			7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				'			
	1 1	i			•		
	!	ļ					
			_		à		
					i	- 1	
The state of the s	-1						
		l	i	j	ł		
	1 1	I	- 1	- 1	- 1		
	1 1	i i		i			

	Healta 「	· -tment	Housing Inspection Division
City of Portland	nufiting il	FOULE	INSP FORM NO.
•	(7) 157	, /	
INSP DATE	()k /3" =	1518 #II	OCATION RMG.TP. #RMS. #PEO. #ALL D SLRRM.
7 2 0 TENANTS NAME		1	D/ 5 2 24 2
TENN 70 P 7 7 5 Child Child + Lead Survey - Rer Un.10 1 - 6 Results	Code CODE	Hot Dual Ck'ng. Water Egrs. BATHROOM	CODE CODE
KITCHEN' (**Y Plaster - L, C, M, - Ceiling/Walls (**Y Windows - loose, broken glass, glaz (**Y Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn (**Y Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled (**Y Doors - Knob/lk - missing - Panels/ (**Y Counter/Stor. Space Yes No (**Y Sink - chipped, cracked, leaks (**Y Range - improper stack, flue, vent (**Y Refrigerator Space Yes No (**Y Plumbing (a) 6(a) Water Supply Hot (**Y Sanitation (a) LIVING ROOM (**Y Plaster - L, C, M, - Ceiling/Walls	7 Frames dam. 3(b) 3(b) 6(d) 3(e) 6(c) CODE 3(b) 3(c)	(', -sh/Frames - b (') Floor - loose, (') Door - knob/lk (') Toilet - Tnk - (') Lavatory - chip (') Bathtub/Shower (') Ventilation Yes (') Plumbing (b) 6 (') Electrical (b) (') Sanitation (b) DINING ROOM (') Plaster - L, C	roken glaze , M - Ceiling/Walls e, broken, glaze proken grass, worn 3 (c) 3 (b) 3 (b) 3 (b) 3 (b) 3 (c) 3 (b) 3 (c) 4 (d) 5 (d) 6 (d) 7 (a) CODE 5 (b) CODE 6 (c)
(y) Windows - loose, broken, glaze (y) Sash/Frames - broken, missing, wor (y) Floor - loose, worn, damaged (y) Door - knob/lk - missing - rels/ (y) Electrical (c) (y) Sanitation (c)	rn 3(c) 3(b) /Frames dam. 3(b)	() Floor - loose, () Doors - Knobs/ () Electrical (d) () Sanitation (d)	'lk - missing, Panels/Frames dam. 3(b) Code
Bedrooms and/or other rooms		/ Plaster - L.	(, M - Ceiling/Walls 3(b) 3(c)
		100	a hroken, didec
	_	() Sash/Frames -	broken, intracting in a 3(b)
		() Floors - loos	e, worn, damaged 3(b) lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam. 3(b)
		() Door - knobs/	IK - IIII 331119
		() El_trical (e	
		() Sanitation (e	L Vac NO
		() Clothes Close	Sanitation - Vermin O R
	Electrical		
Plumbing			

į

City of Portland

Department of Neighborhood Conservation

Housing Inspection Division

DWELLIFG UNIT SCHEDULE												
1) INSP. DAT	E						,2) INSP.		3) FO	RM NO.	
2248												
4) TENANT'S NAME 5) Flr # 6)Location 7)Rmg. Tp. 8)#Rms 9)#Peo. 10									l0)#A11 d.	11)Slp.		
5051		FULE	16			2		Di	1	1 !	24	7
12)Child 13)Child 14		15)Rent	16)Rent	17)Furn.	18)Heat	19)Hot	20)Dual	21)Ck'ng		23) Bath	
	1-6		 	Code	NU	OF1	Water V&S	Egress V65	26	PL	00	1)-
Viol		1	<u></u> -	1	, ,00		Room	Area	Resp.	Code Sect	Violati	on
No. Remed	ly Cond.	Violation				Location		Туре	Party	Violated	RemD	
5 R	E MI	Tiles					Bath	cu	2	33		
				,								
						ļ						
							-					
											<u> </u>	
				1 								

City of Portland

Departm nt of Neighborhood Conservation

Housing Inspection Division

City	of Portla	nd											ł	8
•					DW	ELLING UNI	T SCHEDUI	E						
					2,,,			.2) INSP.	.	3) FOI	M NU.		
1) INSP	DATE	_						Γ			1			
1) TNOT	 										103/4700	101#4114	111)Slp.	1
1.2	121	411	0			5)	Flr # 6)Location	1 7) Rmg 1	2 *)# Rris	9)#Peo.	10/10/2	,	1
4) 1ENA	ANT'S NAME		-111-	- 	1-1-1				7.		i < ;	4		1
- i i 1		1400	ROW	1 1 1		1 1 .	3		أ - أ	2.)Ck'ng	22)Lav.	23) Bath	24)Flush	1]
ER	<u>/ </u>	17/10/14	14 10 101	15)Rent	16)Rent	17)Furn.	18)Heat	19)Hct	20, 10	Z. JOK IIB	22/2011	i		_
12)Chi	1d 13)Ch	ild 14)		13)Kene.	Code	1		Water	Ep: ss	-16	8PZ	PB	1	
Under	10 1-6					100	CF-F:	<u> </u>	Kra	Resp	Code Sect	Violat	ion	1
								Room	Турь	Party	Violated	Rem	Date	
Viol		Cond.	Violation				Location	Type						١.
No.	Remedy	COHO.				1/		Ì	i	i				
1		1	/ .	10.4	4 CC	inditui		ــر-ــــــا	 	 				
			2 Van Pdif		77		7	KI/BED	XZ	}		1		_"
		·	11 owned	Skylian	675			1/00	72	 				F
,			1 39177	-1717			MI	BE DE	WIS	2	3/			∤,_
				, <u> </u>				/	-	1		ľ		1
							1	ì	1					\dashv
	}]	l							1	ì			
									·		<u> </u>			-
	İ		<u> </u>					-			İ			
							İ	 						
		<u> </u>									1]
			1											
			ļ						1		Ì			_
	T	į	1											- 1
									1	1	İ			
	1	1												į
	_						ł	1	1	1				
	Ì	ļ	1											
							1							
	1	1									ł	Ì		
								1						
											}	l		
			}				1							
1														
			Į.											
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							1	1		1				
	1	1	1											
4							1	1		1				
' / .	- [
. 10)										AND THE PERSON NAMED IN	distributed and other street, and other			

ر بار بادین

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Planning & Urban Development Inspection Services Division Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 346

Mr. Peter Marion P. O. Box 554 Gray, ME 04039 DU___3___

CH. 57 BLK. J LOT 6

LOCATION: 21 Briggs St.

PROJECT: District 5 ISSUED: March 25, 1987 EXPIRES: May 25, 1987

Dear Mr. Marion:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at 21 Briggs Street by Code Enforcement Officer Merlin Leary Violations of Artrile V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail or, the attached "Housing Inspection Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above-mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before May 25, 1987. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and any other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Planning & Urban Development

Chief of Inspection Services

P. Samuel Hoffses

Code Enforcement Officer - Meylin Leary (5)

Attachments

jmr

n, hanetir

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Mr. Peter Marion

LOCATION: 21 Briggs St. 57-J-6

SEC.(S)

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Merlin Leary (5)

HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: March 25, 1987

EXPIRES: May 25, 1987

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, "HOUSING CODE", AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE.

* 2. * 3. * 4. * 5.	INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. #1 - missing smoke detector. INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. #1 - KITCHEN - window - broken glass. EXTERIOR THIRD FLOOR REAR PORCH - rotten decking. EXTERIOR THIRD FLOOR REAR PORCH - rotten support beam. EXTERIOR SECOND FLOOR REAR PORCH - loose decking. EXTERIOR FIRST FLOOR REAR PORCH - loose decking.	25-MRSA 2464 108-3 108-4 108-4 108-4
		108-2
* 7.	INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #3 - BATHROOM - ceiling - leaking.	
8.	INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #3 - BATHROOM - ceiling - missing, buckled	108-2
	tiles. TAMBERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #3 - BEDROOM - inoperative smoke detector.	25-MRSA 2464

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.



CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. McDONOUGH FIRE CHIEF

March 25, 1987

Mr. Peter Marion P. O. Box 554 Gray, ME 04039

Re: Smoke Detectors

Dear Mr. Marion:

During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at 21 Briggs Street it was noted that smoke detectors were missing in the following areas:

INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. #1 - missing.
INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #3 - BEDROOM - inoperative.

25 MRSA \$2464 requires that approved smoke detectors be installed in each of the above listed areas. Failure to comply with this statute may result in a fine of up to \$500 for each violation.

Re-inspection of your property will be made in ten (10) days. Lack of compliance will result in referral of the matter for legal action.

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. McDonough Chief of the Fire Department City of Portland

Merlin Leary Officer (5)

cc: Lt. James Collins, Fire Prevention Bureau

jar

THE SAN 4 2 657-4337 longe Week 797-7294 CITY OF PORTLAND INSPECTION SCHEDULE Insp. Date: 3-14 A7 Complaint Dist Property Address: Chart-Block-Lot: Owner or Agent M. Address P.O. Bax CODE Violation VIOLATION DESCRIPTION LOCATION Ext. Apt. Int. 25 MKSP ***** 3 ¥/ 7 1 1. n 2 (Pility THE PROPERTY 3. 2_ ***** 7.8 m 4 = 7.8 d The line



CBB L BSL Fill CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

DATE: December 10, 1987

Housing Insprictions Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 311

Mr. Peter Marion P.O. Box 554 Gray, ME 04039

Deligg Street 57-J-6
RE: Premises located at 21 Briggs Street 57-J-6
Dear Mr. Marion:
A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on <u>December 10, 1987</u> by Code Enforcement Officer <u>Merlin Leary</u>
This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violacion(s) of the Municipal Code relating to housing conditions as described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated March 25, 1987
Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.
In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every five years. Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during the said five-year period, the next regular inspection of this property is scheduled for Dec. 1992 .
Sincerely yours,
By P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services Melle Flage Page 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
Merlin Leary Con Correcter

389 CONGRESS STREET • PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 • TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

Market and the second of the second s

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Planning & Urban Development Inspection Services Division Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 346

Mr. Peter Marion P. O. Box 554 Gray, ME 04039 0 15 m 1 12-10-5 CH. 57 BLK. J LOT 6

LOCATION: 21 Briggs St.

PROJECT: District 5
ISSUED: March 25, 1987
EXPIRES: May 25, 1987

Dear Mr. Marion:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at 21 Briggs Street by Code Enforcement Officer Merlin Leary Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspection Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above-mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before May 25, 1987. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and any other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Planning & Urban Development

> P. Samuel Woffses: Chief of Inspection Services

cde Enforcement Officer - Merlin Leary (5)

Attachments

jmr

en an am manual of and graft.

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

AND THE OWNERS AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

OWNER: Mr. Peter Marion

LOCATION: 21 Briggs St. 57-J-6

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Merlin Leary (5)

HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: March 25, 1987

EXPIRES: May 25, 1987

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, "HOUSING CODE", AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE.

SEC.(S)

* 1. INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. #1 missing smoke detector.	25-MRSA 2464 108-3
* 2. INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. #1 - KITCHEN - Window - broken glass. * 3. EXTERIOR THIRD FLOOR REAR PORCH - rotten decking.	108-4
* 4. EXTERIOR THIRD FLOOR REAR PORCH - rotten support beam. * 5. EXTERIOR SECOND FLOOR REAR PORCH - sagging support beams.	-108-4 -108-4
* 6. EXFERIOR FIRST-FLOOR-REAR-PORCH loose decking:	-108-4 -108-2
* 7. INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #3 BATHROOM - ceiling - Teaking. 8. INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #3 - BATHROOM - ceiling - missing, buckled	
* 9. INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #3 - BEDROOM - inoperative smoke-detector.	25 MRSA 2464

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

The same of the sa

Inspection Services Samuel P. Hoffses Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

September 14, 1994

MARION PETER 2' 4 LINUEL RD WINDHALL ME 04062

> Re: 21 Briggs St CBL: 057- - J-006-001-01 DU: 3

Dear Mr. Marion,

I am sending you this letter to request an inspection at the property which you own or manage at the above referenced address.

This is for the City of Portland's program to inspect all multi-family buildings in the City every three years.

Please contact me in this office at 874-8300 X8707 between 7:00/8:00-9:00AM or 3:00-3:30PM/4:00-5:00PM to make arrangements to inspect the building.

Amy Powers

389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8704 • FAX 874-8716 • TTY 874-8936

Anspection Services
P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

AUGUST 20, 1997

MARION PETER J FOUR LINNELL RD WINDHAM ME 04062

> Re: 21 BRIGGS ST CBL: 057- - J-006-001-01

DU: 3

Dear Mr. Marion

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the above-referenced property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above-mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects within sixty (\mathfrak{t} 0) days. A reinspection for code compliance will be made at the expiration date of this notice. If the violations have not been corrected, this matter will be referred to Corporation Counsel for legal action.

Please Note: You should consult this department to insure that any corrective action you should undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Articles of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in its goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Sincerely,

Tummy Munson
Tammy Munson

Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.

389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8704 • FAX 874-8716 • TTY 874-8936

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Location: 21 BRIGGS ST Housing Conditions Date: AUGUST 20, 1997 Expiration Date: OCTOBER 19, 1997

Items listed below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes, "Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

108.10

108.40

EXT - LEFT & RIGHT TRIM IS ROTTED
 EXT - REAR - FIRE ESCAPE BALUSTER IS INADEQUATE
 EXT - THROUGHOUT SCREENS ARE TORN OR MISSING

108.30